

Press Release

Tuesday, June 20, 2023 Contact the Department of Communications: <u>communications@indianforestcompanies.org</u>

<u>General Managers appoints new Regional Investment</u> <u>Manager</u>

Decatur— Tuesday, June 20, 2023 — General Manager Antwon Kitchen, D. Div, has officially announced the appointment of Latasha Howard, to the Office of Regional Investment Manager. This appointment takes effect August 19, 2023.

The Regional Investment Manager is responsible for the general operations, direction and management of the Eagles Housing Development Association.

The Regional Investment Manager will serve as the Senior Managing Officer of the Regional Portfolio and together with the central and district staff, will achieve the goals, objectives and purposes of the Eagles Housing Development Association as set by the Services Operations Division.

The Indian Forest Companies Incorporated, is a 501@3 organization, founded in June of 2000. Our mission and vision is to change the culture.

For more information regarding this press release, please contact

The Department of Communications Email: <u>communications@indianforestcompanies.org</u>